09-11-2002 Form PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 102218755 To the Honorable Commissioner or materits and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies) Hirotoshi KUBOTA Name: <u>Heian Corporation</u> Hiroyuki SUZUKI internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖳 Yes 💥 No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment 🖳 Merger Street Address: 1418, Mishima-cho, Security Agreement Change of Name · Hamamatsu-shi Other__ Shizuoka-ken, Japan City:_____ State: Execution Date:_August 23, 2002 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): Aug. 23, If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? 📮 Yes 📮 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)......\$ 40.00 Richard M. Goldberg Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 25 East Salem Street 07-1524

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Richard M. Goldberg

Suite 419

City: Hackensac Btate: NJ Zip: 07601

Name of Person Signing

Signature ·

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

3, 2007

2002

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

09/10/2002 GTOH11 00000270 071524 10233793 01 FC:581 40.00 CH

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (We),					INAMES OF ASSIGNORS
both residing at					no,
	Hamamatsu-	ehi. Shi	zuoka-ken,	<u>JAPAN</u>	
have invented certa	in new and useful	imorovements	in A BOA	RD PROCESSI	reapectively,
	-	mipro volilo,	11 3011		(TITLE OF INVENTION)
for which I (we) ha	ve executed an app	lication for Le	tters Patent of th	e United States, o	of even date herewith; and
WHEREAS, HE	IAN CORPORA	TION,			
	18. Kishima		mamatsu-sh	<u>i</u>	
	izuola-ken,				(NAME OF ASSIGNEE)
is desirous of obtain	ning the entire right	, title and inte	erest in, to and u	ider the sald impro	ovements and the said application;
NOW, THEREFORE,	. in consideration of	f the sum of C	ne Dollar (\$1.00) to me (us) in han	d paid, and other good and valuable
					otoshi KUBOTA and
	iroyuki SUZU				(NAMES OF ASSIGNORS)
have sold, assigned	, transferred and se	et over, and b			ign, transfer and set over, unto the said
	IAN CORPORAT				(NAME OF ASSIGNEE), and under the said improvements, and
be granted thereon for said improvement terms of any approp Letters Patent which extensions, renewal States, and any Off	and all reissues and nts in any country or priate international (h may be granted for ls and reissues them icial of any country	d extensions to or countries for Convention be or said improve eof; and I (we or countries)	hereof, and all ap treign to the Unito used upon said ap rements in any co b) hereby authoriz foreign to the Uni	plications for Lette ad States, includin plication for Lette ountry or countries a and request the ited States, whose	s Patent of the United States which may eas Patent which may hereafter be filed go the right to claim priority under the rs Patent of the United States, and all foreign to the United States and all Commissioner of Patents of the United duty it is to issue patents on HEIAN CORPORATION
	<u>.</u>				NAME OF ASSIGNEE
its successors, legal	representatives an	d assigns, in :	scordance with	the terms of this in	
AND I (WE) HEREBY executed, and will n	Covenant that I (w	ve) have full ri reement in co	ght to convey the	antire interest he	rein assigned, and that I (we) have not
AND I (WE) HEREBY	further covenant a	and agree that	(we) will comn	nunicate to said	HEIAN CORPORATION
					(NAME OF ASSIGNEE),
ite successors, legal legal proceeding, sig generally do everyth	in all lawful papers,	execute any	divisional, contin	uing and reissue a _l	said improvements, and testify in any pplications, make all rightful oaths and
					(NAME OF ASSIGNEE),
te successors, legal countries.	representatives and	d assigns, to d	obtain and enforc	e proper patent pr	otection for said improvements in all
N TESTIMONY WHE	REOF, I (we) here.	into set my (c	ur) hand and sea	the day and year	set opposite thereto.
	_				
•	ē.				
$_{\text{Date}}$ 23 ,	R		1/2.4.1	10 11 14	
Jate/		200 <u>2</u>	Murales	N State	L.S.
	_	•		(SIGNATU	RE OF Hirotoshi KUBOTA)
Z 3.	8	, 200 <u>2</u>	# &	SIGNATUR	Hronaki Suzukirs.

PATENT REEL: 013266 FRAME: 0291

RECORDED: 09/03/2002